PROPERTY DESCRIPTION FROM ALTA PREPARE BY R.L. BUFORD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
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BOUNDARY INFORMATION, SITE AREA INFORMATION, ADJACENT PROPERTY LINES AND UTILITY INFORMATION IS FROM
ALTA SURVEY PREPARED BY R.L. BUFORD & ASSOCIATES, LLC PROVIDED BY AND USED WITH APPROVAL OF THE OWNER.
TOPOGRAPHY FROM ALTA SURVEY PREPARED BY R.L. BUFORD & ASSOCIATES, LLC PROVIDED BY AND USED WITH

APPROVAL OF THE OWNER.

AN EASEMENT OR LICENSE WILL GRANTED TO THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI TO LOCATE, CONSTRUCT AND
MAINTAIN, OR TO AUTHORIZE THE LOCATION, CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF SIDEWALKS, POLES, WIRES,
ANCHORS, CONDUITS AND OR STRUCTURES FOR, PEDESTRIAN ACCESS, GAS, SANITARY SEWER, STORM SEWER,
SURFACE DRAINAGE CHANNEL, ELECTRICITY, TELEPHONE, CABLE TELEVISION, OR ANY OTHER NECESSARY PUBLIC
UTILITY OR SERVICES, ANY OR ALL OF THEM, UPON, OVER, OR UNDER THOSE AREAS OUTLINED OR DESIGNATED UPON
THIS PLAT AS "UTILITY EASEMENT" OR "U/E" OR WITHIN ANY STREET OR THOROUGHFARE DEDICATED TO PUBLIC USE.
THE USE OF ALL TRACTS, LOTS, UNITS AND PROPERTIES IN THIS SUBDIVISION SHALL HEREAFTER BE SUBJECT TO THE
COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS, WHICH INSTRUMENTS ARE TO BE RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF
DEEDS OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, AS PROVIDED ABOVE, AND WHICH WILL BECOME A PART OF THE DEDICATION OF

THE PLAT.

BUILDING LINES (BL) OR SETBACK LINES WILL ESTABLISHED AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT AND NO BUILDING OR PORTION
THEREOF SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED BETWEEN THIS LINE AND STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY.
ALL CONSTRUCTION MUST COMPLY WITH THE MOST RECENT ADOPTED CITY CODE, ORDINANCES, AND DESIGN

STANDARDS.

BEING ON THE FAST LINE OF SAID SECTION &;

CONTAINING 557,618 SQUARE FEET OR 12.80 ACRES

PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 48 NORTH, RANGE 31 WEST, IN LEE'S SUMMIT, JACKSON
COUNTY, MISSOURI, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT
5, "LAKEWOOD BUSINESS PARK LOTS 1-8", A SUBDIVISION IN SAID CITY, COUNTY AND STATE, SAID POINT ALSO
THENCE SOUTH 02 DEGREES 32 MINUTES 02 SECONDS WEST
ALONG THE SAID EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION 8, ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 30, 314, 3CA AND 334 OF
SAID LAKEWOOD BUSINESS PARK SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF 713.13 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID
LOCATION LOT 334; THENCE SOUTH 21 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 43 SECONDS WEST CONTINUING ALONG THE WEST LINE OF LOT
34 OF SAID SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF 207.35 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF

RELOCATED LAKEWOOD WAY, SAID POINT ALSO BEING THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 34, THENCE NORTH 68

- sS =

DEGREES 56 MINUTES 17 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 457.83 FEET, ;o 1Y | ST/ - /// = XIST.
THENCE NORTHWESTERLY CONTINUING ALONG SAID NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A _ - STORM AT sS \\<N/ - SANITARY
RADIUS OF 710.00 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 521.54 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EXISTING EASTERLY RIGHT OF N % _PIPES s - O ESMT. SEWER
WAY LINE OF [-470 HIGHWAY: THENCE NORTH 09 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID EXISTING ——"A S FOUND FOR

FEASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 109.14 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT A OF LAKEWOOD B //// -7 SANITARY

BUSINESS PARK, A SUBDIVISION [N SAID CITY, COUNTY AND STATE; THENCE NORTH 80 DEGREES 50 MINUTES 22 3 -

SECONDS FAST ALONG THE SAID SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT A, A DISTANCE OF 274.96 FEET, THENCE NORTH 02 | —

DEGREES 32 MINUTES 02 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT A, A DISTANCE OF 145.00 FEET TO A
THENCE NORTH 79 DEGREES 23

POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID 'LAKEWOOD BUSINESS PARK LOTS 1-8°;

MINUTES 29 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE, A DISTANCE OF 430.31 FEET;, THENCE NORTH 84 DEGREES
00 MINUTES 15 SECONDS EAST CONTINUING ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE, A DISTANCE OF 230.16 FEET TO THE POINT

OF BEGINNING, SUBJECT TO THAT PART, IF ANY, IN STREETS, ROADWAYS, HIGHWAYS OR OTHER PUBLIC

RIGHT—-OF—-WAYS.

P-MIX
P-MIX
12.80 ACRES

6.71 ACRES (292,504.83 S.F.)
14,000 S.F.

6,690 S.F.

5,500 S.F. (7 BAYS)

4,500 S.F.

6,000 S.F.

87,689.69 S.F.

101,689.69 S.F.

17,989.17 S.F.

109,825 S.F.

13.38 SPACES (2 PER 1,000 S.F.)
21 SPACES (3 PER SERVICE BAY)
12 SPACES (1 PER 2,500 S.F.)

47 SPACES

39 SPACES
6 SPACES
45 SPACES

ALL PARKING LOTS SHALL HAVE CG-1 CURB AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

ALL DEIE AISLES, DRIVEWAYS, AND STREETS ARE DIMENSIONED FROM BACK OF CURB TO BACK OF CURB ON THIS PLAN.

ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE ADA REQUIREMENTS.

BASED ON THE GEOLOGIC DATA ON MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES WEB SITE THERE ARE NO KNOWN

WELLS ON THE SITE.

All issues pertaining to life safety and property protection from the hazards of fire, explosion or dangerous conditions in new and existing
buildings, structures and premises, and to the safety to fire fighters and emergency responders during emergency operations, shall be in

accordance with the 2012 International Fire Code and local amendments.

IFC 903.3.7- Fire department connections. The location of fire department connections shall be approved by the fire code official.
Connections shall be a 4 inch Storz type fitting and located within 100 feet of a fire hydrant, or as approved by the code official.

IFC 507.5.1- Where a portion of the facility or building hereafter constructed or moved into or within the jurisdiction is more than 300 feet
from a hydrant on a fire apparatus access road, as measured by an approved route around the exterior of the facility or building, on-site

fire hydrants and mains shall be provided where required by the fire code official.

IFC 503.2.3 -Fire apparatus access roads shall be designed and maintained to support the imposed loads of fire apparatus and shall be

surfaced so as to provide all-weather driving capabilities.

IFC 506.1 -Where access to or within a structure or an area is restricted because of secured openings or where immediate access is
necessary for life-saving or fire-fighting purposes, the fire code official is authorized to require a key box to be installed in an approved

location. The key box shall be of an approved type listed in accordance with UL

1037, and shall contain keys to gain necessary access as required by the fire code official.506.1.1 Locks.An approved lock shall be
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installed on gates or similar barriers when required by the fire code official. A Knox padlock will be provided on the gate and a Knox box on

the building.

Please note that parking lot design must meet the UDO Article 12 requirements and the private drive must meet public street design
standards per the Design and Construction Manual Section 5200.

Sanitary sewer main and easements for lots 2-6 will be provided in the future when one or more of those lots are developed.

ADDEMDUM #1 PLAN CHANGES
STORM PIPE ALONG PRIVATE STREET MODIFIED

agrwpE

6.

STORM PIPE SIZES ADDED

THE NORTH ENTRANCE WIDTH WAS REDUCED.

ALL GATES WERE REVISED

A 42" GUARD RAIL WAS ADDED ALONG THE TOP OF

THE WALL ALONG THE CREEK

THE GRADING PLAN WAS REVISED FOR THE

DISPLAY AREA

ADDENDUM #2 PLAN CHANGES
CONCRETE ADDED TO TRASH ENCLOSURE

1.

2.
3.
4

oo

10.

CONCRETE ADDED TO DOCK AREA
BRIDGE CONCRETE THICKNESS NOTED

NOTES ADDED TO SHOW END OF IMPROVEMENTS

FOR PRIVATE DRIVE
UTILITY SIZES ADDED

FRONT DISPLAY AREA CHANGED FROM TURF TO

CONCRETE.

DOMESTIC WATER AND FIRE LINE REVISED TO

MATCH MEP DRAWINGS.

DRIVE APPROACH SPECIFIED AS CONCRETE.
STORM PIPE ALONG CREEK WALL WAS REVISED
TO ADD A STRUCTURE IN ORDER TO AVOID

FUTURE BUILDING AREA

A TRENCH DRAIN WAS ADDED IN DOCK AREA.
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According to the Flood Insurance Rate Map of FEMA, Panel 430 of 625, Map #
29095C0430G, Dated January 20, 2017 the site is in Zone X, an area of minimal

flooding.

CODE

ROPOSED 8"
PUBLIC WATER

)(( MAIN
[/ 50
//

FUTURE
WALK
BY
OTHERS

CONC.
APPROACH

/

SS

M XY= A sSS—mmm S— 1 - __
— </ - ASPHALT

PARKING AREAS

D FENCE 28.7" SOUTH OF
PROPERTY LINE

LOT 6

2.0 ACRES

S88°11 33 F
CH8.67"
LOT5

LOT 4

LOTS ARE SHOWN TO ILLUSTRATE DESIGN
INTENT. LOTS WILL BE PLATTED IN THE
FUTURE AND WILL NOT BE PLATTED AS
PART OF THIS PROJECT.

LOT 3

FOUND 1/2" BAR WITH CAP
STAMPED LS—i785 0.32° WEST
AND 0.50° SOUTH

OWNER/DEVELOPER:

B & D BUSINESS HOLDINGS
PO BOX 456

BONNER SPRINGS,KANSAS
p 913-422-3040

O ESMT.

FOUND FOR
SANITARY

PROPOSED

/

40
SCALE: 1" =40'

’02» b/

0223

B2l —

50203@2 »W
135.00°

[

AN

——

27
—l:W

120.00°

__Sp2eaz gz
NN NN NN

10 ;—w’ﬂy’y

i

VNN N

N

5020%% f02 ::W
175.00°

—

SS—

‘4

‘3202w
Ao A~ SS

2 ¥

> |

80'

(913) 492-5158 « Fax: (913) 492-8400
WWW.SCHLAGELASSOCIATES.COM
Kansas State Certificates of Authority
#E-296 #LA-29 #LS-54

Engineerse Planners+Surveyors «Landscape Architects
14920 West 107th Street e Lenexa, Kansas 66215

SCHLAGEL & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

i

Z
> =
-3 <&
Z0o =3
=St Qo
A5 OV
5= 2=
38 Ec
O X =
< S — S
= L LUU)
L_llJD Z(/)
O_I — -
< ol
UZ — L
- <
LL
S dggdded
SITE PLAN
SHEET
OF




GRADING NOTES:

1. NO EDGE DRAINS OR UNDERDRAINS ARE INDICATED BEHIND THE CURBS. OWNER
SHOULD CONSIDER THE INSTALLATION OF UNDERDRAINS DUE TO THE IRRIGATION OF
GREENSPACE AREAS OF THE SITE.

2. RECOMMEND A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER REVIEW ALL EARTHWORK ACTIVITY TO MAKE
SURE RECOMMENDATIONS IN GEOTECHNICAL REPORT ARE FOLLOWED.

3. PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF CURB AND GUTTER AND PAVEMENT, GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER
MUST APPROVE SUBGRADE IN WRITTEN FORM TO THE OWNER AND PROJECT ENGINEER.

4. ALL UTILITY INSTALLATIONS UNDER PAVED AREAS MUST BE COMPACTED AS PER THE
RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND/OR GEOTECHNICAL REPORT.

5. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS.

6. EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN AS ESTABLISHED FROM BASE SURVEY PREPARED BY R.L.
BUFORD & ASSOCIATES LLC - VERIFY GRADES PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF GRADING
AND CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. NO ADDITIONAL MONEY WILL BE PAID FOR HAUL-IN OR
HAUL-OFF OF MATERIAL.

7. ALL ROCK, CONCRETE, ASPHALT, TREE, BRUSH, ETC. TO BE REMOVED AS A PART OF THE
PROJECT CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE DISPOSED OF BY THE GRADING CONTRACTOR AND
SHALL BE A SUBSIDIARY OBLIGATION OF THE CONTRACT. THE GRADING CONTRACTOR IS
ALSO RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL GRADING ON THE SITE INCLUDING THE MANIPULATION OF
THE EXCESS DIRT MATERIAL THAT WAS LEFT ALONG THE SEWER TRENCHES. THE COST
FOR THIS WORK WILL BE INCLUDED IN THE LUMP SUM FEE FOR GRADING.

8. ENTIRE PROJECT SHALL BE LEFT IN A MOWABLE CONDITION. ALL DISTURBED AREAS
SHALL BE SEEDED & MULCHED AS PER PROJECT REQUIREMENTS. ALL DISTURBED AREAS
WITHIN THE PUBLIC STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE SODDED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS AND MUNICIPAL CODE.

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM BUILDINGS AND
SIDEWALKS AT ALL TIMES.

10. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROTECTION OF ALL PROPERTY CORNERS. ANY
PROPERTY CORNERS DISTURBED OR DAMAGED BY GRADING ACTIVITIES SHALL BE RESET
BY A PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR LICENSED IN THE STATE OF MISSOURI, AT THE
CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

BOTTOM OF SPILLWAY EL = 885.95
TOP OF BERM EL = 887.55

OVERFLOW EL = 886.55

EMERGENCY SPILLWAY OVERFLOW CALCULATIONS #1

POND Q(100) INFLOW = 120.87 CFS
Q=CLH"3),C=3.33,L=78.10,H=0.6'< 1.0’

VELOCITY (FPS) = V(100) = Q(100)/A(100)

VELOCITY (FPS) = V(100) = 120.87 CFS / 132.64 SQ FT
V(100) = 0.91 FPS
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4101 NE LAKEWOOD WAY
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Trench Drain Notes:

NEENAH TYPE A

GRATE & FRAME (OR EQUAL)
PAINT TO PROTECT

CAST IRON FRAME AND GRATE

FROM CORROSION

PAVEMENT

Al
 — | A 30" AT OUTLET - PROVIDE
1.00% TRANSVERSE SLOPE (MIN.)

THROUGH DRAIN

T !

% A
6"
!

(4) #4 CONT.

6" \ #x (@24

A
!

HANDICAP SIGN

(SEE PLAN FOR LOCATION)

S

N o

| 6‘0" |
/ 2 3/8 IN SCH 40 STEEL PIPE
2 3/8 IN SCH 40 STEEL PIPE
POST AT 10' 0.C. +/- _
o
—
©
(90
10 IN. CONC. FOOTING 3 FT. DEEP ;C_D|
1 TYPICAL RAIL ALONG RETAINING WALL
NOT TO SCALE
GREEN LETTERING & 12"
BORDER \
N RESERVED |
PARKING
© I
sy
BLUE BACKGROUND —T |
\. J
—4" (TYP)
PAINT 'TRAFFIC YELLOW'
GALVANIZED
SCH. 40 POST
o
o
FIN. GRADE
| ]
6" DRILLED CONC. X
FOOTING x 36" DEEP
I HANDICAPPED PARKING SYMBOL
~ ©
N NOTE:SYMBOL TO BE CENTERED IN PARKING SPACE
Cl AND ORIENTED AS ILLUSTRATED ON PLANS.

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE SIGN SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS AS SET FORTH IN THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM

General

All storm sewer structures shall be pre-cast or poured in place. If pre-cast structures are used for publicly financed, maintained or administered

construction, the tops shall be poured in place and the wall steel shall be left exposed to a height 2" below the finish top elevation, or as directed 4

City Engineer.

Pre-cast shop drawings are to be approved by the City Engineer for publicly financed or administered projects. Pre-cast shop drawings for private
financed projects are to be submitted to the Engineering Services Division of the Planning and Development Services Department.
Do not scale these drawings for dimensions or clearances. Any questions regarding dimensions shall be brought to the attention of the City Engin

prior to construction.

Concrete used in this work shall be KCMMBA4K, as approved by the Kansas City Metropolitan Materials Board.

Concrete construction shall meet the applicable requirements of Standard Specifications for State Road and Bridge Construction, Kansas Departn

of Transportation, latest edition, except as modified in the Overland Park Municipal Code.
Inlet floors shall be shaped with non-reinforced concrete inverts to provide smooth flow.
Reinforcing steel shall be new billet, minimum Grade 40 as per ASTM A615, and shall be bent cold.

All dimensions relative to reinforcing steel are to centerline of bars. 2" clearance shall be provided throughout unless noted otherwise. Tolerance g

%3" shall be permitted.

All lap splices not shown shall be a minimum of 40 bar diameters in length.
All reinforcing steel shall be supported on fabricated steel bar supports @ 3'-0" maximum spacing.

All dowels shall be accurately placed and securely tied in place prior to placement of bottom slab concrete. Sticking of dowels into fresh or partiall

hardened concrete will not be acceptable.

Pipe connections to pre-cast structures shall have a minimum of 6" of concrete around the entire pipe within 2' of the structure.

TYPICAL - CAST-IN-PLACE TRENCH DRAIN DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

PL. 4" X 3/8"

NOTES:
1.
2.

3.

4'x 4

1/2"@ x 3" ANCHOR THREADED STUD W/BOLT
AND WASHER @ 2' CTRS. (TYP.)

(STAINLESS STEEL)

SIDE VIEW

ALL METAL PARTS TO BE GALVANIZED.
PROVIDE ACCESS HATCH THRU TRASH RACK.

OUTFLOW STRUCTURE TO BE WATERTIGHT.
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WELD 2 1/2" x 1/4" PL TO CAGE TO Wilc 3o <
PROVIDE SUPPORT FOR HATCH 8=
30" x 30" (MIN.) ACCESS HATCH Ola o2 =
HATCH TO BE LOCATED ON SIDE OF <Ll &
STRUCT. NEAREST THE SHORE LINE TOP VIEW ] v 2
o -
TRASH RACK 5 £
o
c
N.T.S. h| &

PROVIDE LATCH TO ENABLE THE HATCH TO BE LOCKED.

OUTLET STRUCTURE - TRASH RACK DETAILS

=]
A
4

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - SIGN R7-8.

/2\ HANDICAP SYMBOL & SIGNAGE DETAILS

NOT TO SCALE

HANDICAP SIGN_POST
TO BE INSTALLED

5% MAX WITHOUT HANDRAILS
5% TO 8% HANDRAILS BOTH

SIDES OF WALK
f‘ 8% MAX.

| siDEwaLK

, 4./ HANDICAP RAMP
- MIN. |/~ FLARED SIDE (8% MAX.)
5.0% Z  5.0%
MAX. B8 < = MAX.
—— o< . —_—
—— 1152 (e} —~—————
T TSR
i o
o
8 SIDEWALK RAMP CURB
. N ACCHSS AISLE
- (@]
¢ i
|2 a .
BE ‘ 4" WIDE WHITE
Nj© PAINTED

WHITE PAINTED STD.
HANDICAP SYMBOL

STALL LINE (TYP.)

9’ 9’ IN——— 4" WIDE WHITE PAINTED
——— - STRIPING SPACED 18" O.C.
ME?N | @ 45"

TYPICAL VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACE AND ACCESS AISLE

THE RETAINING WALL ON THE SITE WILL EITHER BE BIG BLOCK
WALL OR A LEDGSTONE WALL. FINAL SELECTION TO OCCUR AT
FINAL PLAN.

NOT TO SCALE

@ WALL DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

TOP ELEV = 885.00

INTERMEDIATE WEIR WALL

e GALVANIZED ORIFICE PLATE
—— | 1/2" x 24" x 24" W/9.5" DIA. HOLE
e / IN PLATE ON C.L.

INV. = 877.50

21" RCP STORM SEWER OUTLET PIPE
(BEYOND) INV. = 877.25

ORIFICE INV. = 877.50

SEE TYPICAL JUNCTION BOX DETAIL

FOR TYPICAL WALL REINFORCING,
BASE AND TOP THICKNESS,

CROSS SECTION THRU STRUCTURE MANHOLE ACCESS LOCATION, ETC.

TRASH RACK
SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET

\., TOP ELEV = 885.00

37
MAX
&

INTERMEDIATE WEIR WALL
ELEV. = 882.50

6'-6"

ORIFICE PLATE
W/9.5"d ORIFICE
INV.= 877.50

4'-0" 2-0"

21" RCP STORM SEWER

OUTLET (OUT)
INV. = 877.25

. INV.=877.50

|
|
I
| 24 RCP ST. SEWER (IN) FROM BASIN
|
|
|
|

LONGITUDINAL SECTION THRU STRUCTURE

\

COLEMAN EQUIPMENT
FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN
4101 NE LAKEWOOD WAY

LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI

DETAILS @ DETENTION OUTLET STRUCTURE
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TYPE B CURB TYPE B DRY CURB

NOTE: in transitions, water shall flow from

the gutter of Type "B" curb to the lip of

Type "B-Dry" curb at 0.5% min. slope.
NOTES:
1. Standard Specifications for State Road and Bridge Construction, Kansas Department of Transportation, latest edition, are incorporated except as otherwise
noted.
2. 1/2" pre-molded expansion joints shall be placed at points of curvature, curb returns, curb inlets, and at 250' centers. Contraction joints shall be 2" deep,

and placed at 15' intervals equally spaced between expansion joints. KCMMB-4K concrete will be used throughout unless noted otherwise.

3. Steel reinforcement may be omitted from curb & gutter placed on a minimum of 4" of asphaltic concrete.

@ TYPICAL CONCRETE CURB DETAILS

NOT TO SCALE

JOINT SEALANT
1/2" PRE-MOLDED

1/8';_‘ '_fJon\IT SEALANT
GREASE & WRAP

TYPE 1 ONE END

NOTES:

1. TYPE 1 JOINTS MAY BE CONSTRUCTED 1.
WITH A GROOVING TOOL OR WITH A
CONCRETE SAW AFTER THE CONCRETE IS
SET.

2. TYPE 1 JOINTS SHALL BE SPACE TO 2.
EQUAL THE WIDTH OF THE SIDEWALK.

#5 SMOOTH DOWELg I ?

VB e o AV
a%; a4 RS -
: - R o

NON—EXTRUDING FILLER JOINT SEALANT
) 1/2" PREMOLDED
* R=1/4 —\ NONEXTRUDING FILLER
NS / BREEn

NOTES: NOTE:

1. TYPE 3 JOINTS SHALL BE PLACED
WHERE NEW CONCRETE ABUTS
EXISTING CONCRETE AND IN AREAS
WHERE DOWEL BARS ARE NOT
REQUIRED BY THE ENGINEER.

TYPE 2 JOINTS SHALL BE PLACED @
ALL P.C.'s, P.T.'s AND TRANSITIONS,
AND WHERE NEW WALK TIES INTO
EXISTING WALK.

SMOOTH BARS SHALL BE 24" LONG.

@ TYPICAL - CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINT DETAILS

NOT TO SCALE

SURFACE COURSE

©
©)

BASE COURSE

SUB GRADE

®

The pavement subgrades be proofrolled and the moisture content and density of the top 12 inches of subgrade be checked within two days prior to
commencement of actual paving operations. If any significant event, such as precipitation, occurs after proofrolling, the subgrade should be reviewed by
qualified personnel immediately prior to placing the pavement. The subgrade should be in its finished form at the time of the final review.

PARKING AREAS DRIVE AREAS HEAVY DUTY DRIVE AREAS
@ 2" - KCAPWA TYPE 5 @ 2" - KCAPWA TYPE 5 @ 2" - KCAPWA TYPE 5
@ 4" - KCAPWA TYPE 5 @ 5.5" - KCAPWA TYPE 5 @ 7" - KCAPWA TYPE 5
@ 6" - GRANULAR BASE OR @ 6" - GRANULAR BASE OR @ 6" - GRANULAR BASE OR
9" FLYASH TREATED SUBGRADE 9" FLYASH TREATED SUBGRADE 9" - FLYASH TREATED SUBGRADE

@ TYPICAL - ASPHALT PAVEMENT SECTION

NOT TO SCALE

CONCRETE

4
N

oc : : KNI : : ' :
o salcalcaisalcatcatcalcatsat

DRIVE AND PARKING AREAS TRASH AREA

®
@

@ 5" - 4000 PSI PCC PAVEMENT 8" - 4000 PSI PCC PAVEMENT

@ 4" - 3/4" CLEAN ROCK 4" - 3/4" CLEAN ROCK

Engineerse Planners «Surveyors «Landscape Architects
14920 West 107th Street e Lenexa, Kansas 66215

SCHLAGEL & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

=
A
[ 4

(913) 492-5158 » Fax: (913) 492-8400
WWW.SCHLAGELASSOCIATES.COM

Missouri State Certificates of Authority
#E2002003800-F #LAC2001005237 #L.S2002008859-F

@ TYPICAL - CONCRETE PAVEMENT SECTION

NOT TO SCALE

6", Varies
Type 3 Joint _  6"-8" Back
\/or/'es—v . o of Curb + ﬁ <~|
TL K — T q% «
4" Sidewalk 5 2
if . Ramp, slope 1" A o
2-0 2 % Slope per ft. max. o &
. ] — > .
3—D View Type A Secz‘/'on A—A s Nk
: lvoe B Sidewalk Ramp & S
Sidewalk Ramp §

. . Construct 4" Concrete Curb %
Begin Curb & ~4-0" Min. 1"-0— | |l< S
Gutter Transition - = 1’_0” NS

| w 0 )
1’ Ba f ;l?Curb Ramp 12:1 max. N7 oo 4 Conc. Sidewalk J
(Typ.) Section B—B

Projected Edge \ 1\

s

(O, —] |a— Varies
Type 3 Joint w
: - - k
VariesTy | ~— 5% . +
e 4" Sidewalk

e

:};I;—_E' per 'f

Section A—A
[voe A Sidewalk Ramp

S=D Vliew Type B
Sidewalk Ramp

Detectable Warning Domes '
(See City Pre—Approved List)
Back of Curb & Gutter

[voe A Sidewalk Ramp

* of Sidewalk /\ A

Plan View I —~——— ——
; / / ”
lyoe A Sidewalk Ramp S K 9 35" Cir. to Cr =
Section C=C 1, ——
. N N . .
NOTES Type A Sidewalk Ramp T:O OCo—¢ ‘j
. H " DM
1. Surface texture shall be o coarse broom Note: Curb may vary with the 0.9 %O O Y2
finish, transverse to the slope of the type of curb required. O O 8 %
ramp. Ramp slope=
2.  Use of type "B” ramps shall be restricted 1" per ft. (TYP‘)’ } O O O/Q\
to locations where it is not feasible to L Vvaries _14.—0 Mig.| Varies | Corb & _,(
use type "A". ngz‘er —_ —

All concrete shall be kemmb—4k.

The sidewalk shall have a coarse—
textured, wood float, and broom finish.

‘ 6" 4’ Min. 4"

C — — ] |————

e e Jomnt = Place type 3 joint
+ F (no dowels) at back
! A ' of curb.

: T Y /D/Oﬁ View u
e o e varies — E— , 1 Tyoe B Sidewalk Ramp
(See City Pre=Approved List) 6"I 2’-0" 47 () —— *+ Sidewalk Ramp Location Determined from the Extension of R/W
Section B—B line.

5 +xx Contractor shall Transition Curb and Gutter to Match Proposed
[voe B Sidewalk Ramp Sidewalk Using Stringline, Straight Edge, etc. Projected from the

R/W line. (Typical both Sides).
— 1'-0" 4'-0" Min. 1'-0" / (Typ )

7

< ;
o &« " - = :’\:,J‘ o .. ]
Sidewalk Ramp

DETECTABLE WARNING @ CURE RAMP

VARIES

TOOLED JOINT

1" RADIUS

SLOPE 1/8":12" TO 1/4":12"

2" CLR.

4" CONC. SIDEWALK
W/ 6X6 10/10 W.W. MESH

TOP OF
PAVEMENT

@ TYPICAL - INTERGRAL CONCRETE WALK/CURB DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

5. When the Contractor intends to use Brick
Pavers w/truncated domes for the truncated
domes, installation shall be in accordance
with the detail titled Truncated Dome Brick
Pavers.

Section C—C
[yvoe B Sidewalk Ramp

SIDEWALK AND HANDICAPPED RAMP DETAILS

VARIABLE
4" MIN. SLOPE: 1.0-2.0% R.O.W. LINE
1/4"-1/2" IFT TOWARDS CURB —
TR
= KKK
. : \///\\///\ ‘ 4' MIN. VAR.
R ! 1 TYP

NOTES:
1. JOINTS SHALL BE FORMED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE ALIGNMENT OF THE SIDEWALK AND TO THE DEPTHS INDICATED BELOW.

2. THE SIDEWALK SHALL BE MARKED OFF INTO SQUARE STONES BY CONTRACTION JOINTS. CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL BE ONE-EIGH
(1/8) INCH WIDE BY ONE (1) INCH DEEP AND MAY BE FORMED BY TOOLING OR BY USE OF A CONCRETE SAW.

TH

3. EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE FORMED BY A ONE-HALF (1/2) INCH THICK PREFORMED JOINT FILLER, EXTENDING THE FULL DEPTH OF THE
SLAB, AND SECURED SO THAT THEY ARE NOT MOVED BY DEPOSITING AND COMPACTING THE CONCRETE AT THESES JOINTS. 3/4" JOINT

FILLER WILL BE USED WHEN SPACING EXCEEDS 100'".

4. EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE PLACED WHERE SIDEWALK ABUTS OTHER STRUCTURES AND SHALL NOT BE SPACED MORE THAN 50 FEET

APART ON STRAIGHT RUNS FOR HAND LAID SIDEWALK AND NOT MORE THAN 200 FEET APART ON STRAIGHT RUNS FOR MACHINE LAID
SIDEWALKS.

@ TYPICAL CONCRETE SIDEWALK DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

COLEMAN EQUIPMENT
FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN

4101 NE LAKEWOOD WAY
LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI
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